



## Drivalia entered into a partnership in Italy with Noicompriamoauto.it

- Noicompriamoauto.it will offer Drivalia's customers the fastest and easiest way to sell their used car.
- Drivalia customers will be able to obtain an initial online estimate of their used car, totally free of charge and without any commitment, by the experts at Noicompriamoauto.it.

Turin, 19 May 2023

Drivalia, the rental, leasing and mobility company of CA Auto Bank Group, has entered into a partnership in Italy with Noicompriamoauto.it - part of AUTO1 Group, Europe's leading digital automotive platform for buying and selling used cars - to support customers who need to sell their cars easily and quickly.

Thanks to this partnership, Drivalia's customers will be able to get the selling price of their used car directly online, easily, quickly and free of charge, and finalize the sale at one of the more than 60 branches of Noicompriamoauto.it in Italy, receiving the payment by bank transfer, promptly and directly to their account.

In this way, Drivalia's customers will be able to sell their used car without stress or risk, saving time thanks to the support of Italian- and European-level industry specialists. In this way, Drivalia encourages the transition to its innovative rental or subscription solutions, such as CarCloud, the subscription renewable every month without time constraints or penalties, and Be Free EVO, the formula for subscribing to a car for up to 24 months, with the flexibility of a short-term rental.

## Drivalia

Drivalia is the rental, leasing and mobility company of the CA Auto Bank group, in turn part of Crédit Agricole Consumer Finance. Established in 2022, following the rebranding of the Leasys Rent operations, Drivalia intends to become one of the leading players in the new mobility sector in Europe.

The company offers a comprehensive and innovative system of mobility services. Drivalia launched CarCloud, the first car subscription in Italy. In June 2019, the company launched the Mobility Stores, physical outlets where customers can access all of the company's mobility services. With the opening of the first totally electrified Mobility Store in Torino Caselle airport in 2020, followed by many others, Drivalia has become a key operator also in sustainable mobility. In fact, thanks to the over 1,600 charging stations installed in all the Stores, Drivalia has Italy's largest private electrified network. In 2023, the electrification project will continue also in the European countries in which Drivalia operates.

For more information: www.drivalia.com

## Noicompriamoauto.it

Since its founding in Berlin in 2012, wirkaufendeinauto.de has marketed more than 2 million vehicles. This makes the portal the leading European specialist for buying used cars. wirkaufendeinauto.de is a brand of AUTO1 Group SE and, together with other local brands such as Noicompriamoauto.it, operates more than 400 branches in 9 European

Noicompriamoauto.it allows you to sell your used vehicle easily, quickly and without risk. After entering vehicle details and other equipment features on the Noicompriamoauto.it website, customers receive a final online sale price within one business day. Delivery of the vehicle takes place at one of the delivery branches closest to the customer.

## **AUTO1 Group**

Founded in 2012, AUTO1 Group is a multi-brand tech company whose goal is to create the best way to buy and sell cars . Its C2B brands with a local presence in Europe, such as noicompriamoauto.it, offer consumers the fastest and easiest way to sell their cars. AUTO1.com, the Group's B2B brand, is the largest B2B platform for used cars in Europe. With its B2C brand Autohero, AUTO1 Group leverages its technology and large-scale operational excellence to provide



consumers with the best online car buying experience. AUTO1 Group operates in more than 30 countries and had revenues of €6.5 billion in 2022. Following the successful IPO in February 2021, the Group's shares are traded on the regulated market (Prime Standard) of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the symbol AG1 and ISIN DE000A2LQ884. For more information: www.auto1-group.com